CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: February 13, 2018

CHANGE ORDER NO.: One (1)

CONTRACT NO.: K-1718-83

PROIJECT: Colonial Estates Horizontal Saw Cutting Project
CONTRACTOR: Precision Concrete Cutting of Oklahoma LLC

11417 SW 109th Street

Mustang. OK 73064

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 180 calendar days $149.400.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 4] calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: Q calendar days -$108.260.78
REVISED AMOUNT: 180 calendar days $41.139.22
ORIGINAL START DATE: February 23, 2018
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: June 22, 2018
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: June 22, 2018
NEW COMPLETION DATE: June 22, 2018

DESCRIPTION: S Increase $ Decrease

Reduce the scope of the locations to only include the
collector streets within the project area. The included
locations are now limited to the following streets:
Brandywine Lane, Beaumont Drive, Beaumont Street,
Biloxi Drive, Boyd Street, Sunrise Street, Shiloh Drive,
and Vicksburg Ave. The per unit cost remains the same
at $35.00 per inch foot. The number of inch feet to be
saw cut was reduced from 3,808.75 to 1,175.41 with this
change in scope.

0.00 $ (108,260.78)

SUBMITTED BY / Mjﬁw) &jﬁm pate: /) /5 J A/

CONTRACTOR: Precision Concrete Cutting of Oklahoma LLC

Date: Z'/‘é/!’g

RECOMMENDED BY
PROJECT MANAGER:

ACCEPTED BY
CITY OF NORMAN:

ACCEPTED BY Date:
CITY OF NORMAN: Lynne Miller,Mayor




